

COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

02/08/2023

HOUSE NUMBER CERTIFICATE

10489

Applicant:

Andrea Gallucci, andrea.gallucci@detroitmi.gov

City of Detroit – City Engineering Division of the Department of Public Works in accordance with City Code section 43-2-13 hereby authorizes the following address:

21475 Plymouth Road, 9595 Burt Road, 9000 Lahser Road, and 9400 West Parkway Street are hereby assigned for property described as:

Parcel #22002617.

N JOY RD PT LYG N OF & ADJ JOY RD W OF & ADJ LAHSER RD & E OF AND ADJ W PARKWAY OF S E 1/4 OF SEC 33 T 1 S R 10 E ALSO ALL THAT REAR PART LYG S OF & ADJ PLYMOUTH RD OF E 1/2 OF N E 1/4 OF SEC 33 T 1 S R 10 E ALSO ALL THAT PART LYG S OF AND ADJ PLYMOUTH RD N OF & ADJ JOY RD OF W 1/2 OF SEC 34 T 1 S R 10 E EXC S 400 FT OF W 215 FT & EXC E 324.93 FT OF S 2588.09 FT 22/--- 514.12 ACRES

Summary:

The above assign addresses are recorded as being secondary addresses to parcel 22002617. The primary address being 21800 Joy Road. Each assigned address related to a park facility:

21475 Plymouth Road assigned to Brennan Pool Building 9595 Burt Road assigned to Scout Hollow DPR Camping 9000 Lahser Road assigned to West District Service Yard 9400 West Parkway Street assigned to Joe Prance Playground



CITY OF DETROIT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 woodward ave. Suite 601 Detroit, Michigan 48226 Phone: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 www.detroitmi.gov

7445 Pierson Street hereby assigned for property described as:

Parcel #22000499.

N W WARREN THAT PT OF ROUGE PARK BETW WARREN AVE & JOY RD EXC PT DEEDED TO BOARD OF EDUCATION 22/--- 460.274 AC

Summary:

The above assign address is recorded as being secondary addresses to parcel 22000499. The primary address being 21800 W Warren Avenue. The assigned address relates to a park facility known as Sorenson Playground.

Prepared by: Maps and Records Bureau City Engineering – DPW Phone – 313-224-3970